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A.PN. 1 2803-024-006

7. Parking Reguired:

*+ 1 SPACE/28 S.F. OF ASSEMBLY AREA

ASSEMBLY AREA = 1,375 S.F.
2. PROPERTY ADDRESS: 18027 SIEERA HWY.
3. Existing Zoning: ce Total parking required = 1375/28=50 spaces
General Plan Designations  CC
4 Acreage : Gross : 45813 SF. 1.01 AC. 8  Parking Provided:
Net : 42,736 SF. 0.98 AC. Regular parking spaces = 48 pk. spaces
Handicap parking spaces = 3 pk. spoces
5 Existing Building Area : Elec. vehicle parking spoces = 1 pk. space
Main Building = 2780 S.F. Van Pool parking spaces = 2 pk. spaces
Storage f1= 2,630 SF Total = 54 pi. spaces
Starage §2 = 286 SF
9. Londscaping provided = 13,551 SF
Total = 5,676 SiF 10. Lot Coverage: (L,S.) Total= 31.7%
6. Proposed Building Area : 11, EXISTING PAVEMENT: 30,033 SF
Main Building = 2,780 SFF. (same)

Storage #1= 2,630 S.F.
To remain unchanged

(Not a part of this permit)

Storage #2 =To be demolished

Total = 5,410 S.F.

7.

Lot Coverage: {(bldg.)

Total=12.2%

13.  Type of Building Occupancy: A3

14, Type Of

12— REMOVE 6,258 S.F OF (E) PAVEMENT TO BE LANDSCAPED

Bldg. Construction: ¥-B
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FIRE DEPARTMENT NOTE:

— THE REQUIRED PUBLIC FIRE

FLOW IS 1,500 GALLONS PER MINUTE AT 20 PSI FOR A DURATION OF TWO HOURS.
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PROJECT CODE REQUIREMENTS

THE PROPOSED DEVELOPMENT SHALL MEET
THE FOLLOWING CODES AS ADOPTED
BY THE CITY OF SANTA CLARITA:

2010 CA BUILDING CODE WITH
SANTA CLARITA'S AMENDMENTS

2010 CA MECHANICAL CODE
2010 CA ELECTRICAL CODE
2010 CA PLUMBING CODE
2008 CA ENERGY CODE
2010 LA COUNTY FIRE CODE
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WOTE: INSTALLATIIN OF A NEW TRAFTIC SIGMAL, DTTECTOHR LOUPS AMD PULLBOY IS FDOLUREND,

PROJECT SCOPE OF WORK

1
2
3
4
5.
6.
7
8

. ADDING NEW RESTROOMS INSIDE EXISTING BUILDING
. MODIFY FRONT ELEVATION PARAPET FOR NEW ARCHITECTURAL STYLE,

INSTALL NEW PARTION WALLS PER FLOOR PLAN,
. INSTALL NEW THREE DOORS & ONE WINDOW PER FLOOR PLAN

LT

' 7 PERMIT EXISTING A/C UNITS, (WAS REPLACED WITHOUT A PERMIT).

1 o . EXISTING ELECTRICAL, MECHANICAL TO REMAIN EXCEPT FOR NEW RESTROOMS.

| 7 . EXISTING ROOF, BULDING FRAME & DOORS & WINDOWS TO REMAN EXCEPT FOR NEW RESTROOMS e

/ g REMOVE EXISTING RESTROOM, CAP PLUMBING & CONVERT IT FOR STORAGE.
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ENVIROMENTAL NOTES:

1-

THEIR WASTE MATERWALS MUST USE ONE OF THE CIY'S FRANCHISED
HAULERS FOR TEMPORARY AND ROLL-OFF BIN COLLECTION SERVICES

92—
OF

RESULTING PRIMARILY FROM LAND CLEARING SHALL BE REUSED OR
RECYCLED,

ALL PROJECTS WITHIN THE CITY WHICH ARE NOT SELF-HAULING

PER THE CA GREEN BUILDING STANDARDS CODE, (00 PERCENT
TREES, STUMPS, ROCKS AND ASSOCIATED VEGETATION AND SOILS
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NO_SCALE

* NOTES:

1— A WEED BARRIER WILL BE PLACED UNDER LANDSCAPED
AREAS MULCHED WITH ROCK TO ALLOW WATER TO PERCOLATE
INTO THE SCIL NO PLASTIC BARRIER.

2— THE PROJECT (S SUBJECT TO UDC SECTION 17.51.060.K
(FUEL— EFFICIENT, LOW EMITTING AND CARPOOL/VAN POOL VEHICLES).
ONE ELECTRIC VEHICLE CHARGING STATION TO BE PROVIDED NEXT
TO PARKING SPACE # 9

3— DUE TO THE CHANGE OF THE PRIMARY USE OF THE BUILDING ,
EXISTING CONSTRUCTION IS TO COMPLY WITH ALL CODE REQUIREMENTS
FOR THE NEW ASSEMBLY USES "A OCCUPANCIES”
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c/L Cenlerline
FH Fire Hydrant
e Fs Finish Surface
FG Finish Grade
s Landseape
PP Power Pole
P/L Proporty Line
R/W Right of Way
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ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE = T 2
SYMBOL LEGEND
ROOM FLOOR WALLS COVED BASE CEILNG M 0 S Q U E FI 0 O R P I A N 8
INDICATE EXIT SIGN p.
£) TILE (E) PLASTER NONE (E) DRYWALL [&=m] o
ASSEMBCYIAREA ® ALREADY PAINTED £
v ! L\ —= J DERLY LECHT
DRYWALL W/ WHITE GLOSS [E)ORYWALL W/ GLOSS SCALE: 1/4°= 1- 0 o " €
RESTROOMS VINYL ENAMEL PAINT 5" VINYL ENAMEL PAINT % The main exil shall comply with tille 24, section 1016.1. 5
VARIABLE CEWING | * Exit doors shall swing in the direction of exit lravet when serving any hazardous area or when serving &)
T © TiE (€) PLASTER o DRWALL an occupant foad of 50 or more. Title 24, 1004.2.
Piencd [ ALREADY PAINTED NONE ® x 15_:{;(9 %?r%sggulba openable from the inside without use of @ key or any spaciol knowledge or effort REQUIRED PLUMBING FIXTURES: ;
Provide side exits that comply with title 24, seclion 1016.2.
() PLASTER b
ENTRY/HALLWAY (E) TLE ALREADY PAINTED NONE (E) DRYWALL MALE :
ey WATER CLOSETS URINALS LAVATORIES | DRINKING FOUNTAINS [T}
acc
xxlr;kerio{l finish s_:au ba'provil;:ed in u:c?rgfunis ‘wiu;. Ft:\eZ&h sdecllior&\‘ ao.: as rnl}:ms:l class | vertical enclosures; MIXED OCCUPANCY CALCULATION SCHEDULE EXIT CALCULATION LoaD RATE NUMBER|  RATE wumeer | Rrate RATE  |NUMBER %___:ﬁﬁ
class | — corridors, cass i~ rooms indicate in finish schedule & note on sile plon. : .
) ) . A i . NO. | AREA TITLE o | EAD | AREA SUFT. [Nourus | OCEURANT A3 119 [V PER 150 | W78 |1 PER 150 | DF# |1 PER 2 WL|) PER 150 079
*% Al dropes, hangings, curlains, doors and all other decorotive malerial shall comply with LACounty fire code AD TOTAL OCCUPANT LOAD = 237 5 n T PER 25 o6 @a
article 11, seclion 110333 v | AsseMaLY AREA / NO SEATNG | A3 | 7 1375 SQFT. | 197 e
MAIN ENTRANCE 50% OF OCCUPANT LOAD = 119 RAW TOTALS] 0.95 9.79 15 | AH.
REQUIRED 1 ] 2 | CHECKED
FLOOR PLAN NOTES: 2 ENTRY HALLWAY/ WALK WAY A-3 15 475 SQFT | 4 32 MAIN ENTRANCE WIDTH REQUIRED — 119% .2 = 23.8" T 3 : 2 ! S
1. IN COMBUSTIBLE CONSTRUCTION, FIRE BLOCKING IS REQUIRED IN CONCEALED SPACES OF STUD WALLS, CEILINGS AND FLOORS AT =
10-FT. O.C. MAX, AND AT OTHER LOCATIONS AS REQUIRED BY CBC 708.2.1 3 (I 8 . 624 Safn]) 2 4 MAIN ENTRANCE WiDTH PROVIDED = 72" > 238"  OK. FEMALE 09-26—-14
2. EXIT SIGNS SHALL BE PROVIDED AND ILLUMINATED IN CONFORMANCE WITH CBC 100328 - -
4 STORAGE /ELECT RM./MECH.RM, s—t | 300 190 sQfT. | 3 1 — e — e i WATER CLOSETS | LAVATORIES | DRINKING FOUNTAINS PERT T
3. EXIT ILLUMINATION SHALL BE PROVIDE IN CONFORMANCE WITH CBC 1003,2.9 : OCCUPANCY "5 54D - T = MUP13-019
i RATE NUMBI
4, EMERGENCY EXIT ILLUMINATION SHALL BE PROVIDED WHEN THE EXIT SYSTEM SERVES AN OCCUPANT LOAD OF 100 OR MORE SECONDARY EXISTS WIDTH REQUIRED = 119 x 2 = 238 e
CBC 1003292 IDENTIFY AND LOCATE ON PLANS, A-3 i1o |i PR 75 | 158 | PeR 2 w.C[l PER 150| 0.79 HA13—1048
TOTAL= 2664 237 SECONDARY EXISTS WIDTH PROVIDED = 38" > 23.8" OK PER 25 | 096
5. MAXIMUM EFFORT TO OPERATE DOORS IN AN ACCESSIBLE PATH OF TRAVEL SHALL NOT EXCEED & 1/2 POUNDS FOR EXTERIOR B 4 i -
DOORS AND 5 POUNDS FOR INTERIOR DOORS. FIRE DOORS UNLATCHING FORCE SHALL NOT EXCEED 15 POUNDS IN THE DIRECTION RAW TOTALS 1.74 15 S
OF EXIT TRAVEL, CBC 11338.2.5 e D 3 > 2
8 EXIT AND EXIT ACCESS DOORS SERVING GROUF A OCCUPANCIES SHALL NOT BE PROVIDED WITH A LATCH OR LOCK UNLESS IT IS NOTE: PROVIDED 3 2 1
EANICRHARDWARExe CECI1 00 7a2a5w 1 SRECIRY” ON [BOORESCHEDULE, OPENINGS AROUND ELECTRICAL PENETRATION THROUGH FIRE-RESISTANT = A -
9. PROVIDE A SMOOTH, HARD NONABSORBENT SURFACE FOR TOILET RODM WALLS AND FLOOR IN CONFORMANGE WITH CBC 807.1.1 RATED WALLS, PARTITIONS, FLOORS OR CEILINGS SHALL BE FIRE STOPPED SEE DISABLED HANDICAPPED DETAILS & NOTES ON
AND 807.1.2. (PAINT ON MOISTURE RESISTANT GYPSUM BOARD IS NOT ACCEPTABLE). USING APPROVED METHOD TO MAINTAIN THE FIRE RESISTANCE RATING. SHEETS CD-1 & CD-2 o -
W
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COLOR SAMPLE BOARD

A. ROOF COLOR:
ASPHALT SHINGLES
FIREBRICK COLOR

{EXISTING TO REMAIN)
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C. DOORS
BEHR

PEACH BLOSSOM 8062
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D. NEW TILE
IMPERIAL TILE AND STONE
RAJAH RED

E. NEW TRWM
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CUP OF COCOA ICC-52




